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APR 18 2001 CLAIM FOR MECHANICS LIEN

TOWilianASHEY A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY
Prothonctary

Michael E. Powers, d/b/a Michael E. Powers Construction,
Lienor herein, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That he is a resident of Sandy Township, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania.

2. That between the dates of June, 2000 and April 2001, he
furnished certain labor and materials, as specifically set forth in
the contract attached hereto and made part hereof, for the
construction of a residential dwelling situated on the land herein
described, pursuant to the said contract entered into with Scott H.
Foradora and Paula A. Foradora, husband and wife.

3.  That a true and correct copy of the contract dated March
24, 2000, is attached hereto, marked Exhibit “A” and made part
hereof.

4. That the performance of such labor and the furnishing of
materials was begun in June of 2000, and the last of such work was
done on April 4, 2001.

5. That there is justly due deponent from Scott H. Foradora
and Paula A. Foradora, over and above all legal setoffs, the sum of
Fifty Two Thousand Dollars (652,000.00), for which deponent claims
a lien on said property of Scott H. Foradora and Paula A. Foradora.

6. That the land against which the lien is sought 1is

described and designated as Lot No. 5, Section 6 wBermuda” in the
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Treasure Lake Subdivision in Sandy Township, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, recorded in the Recorder of Deeds Cffice in
Miscellaneous Book Map File No. 24.

7. That the names of the owners of the land on which the
lien is claimed are Scott H. Foradora and Paula A. Foradora,
husband " and wife; and since January of 1996 they have been

residents of Sandy Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

%
Dated: April 18, 2001 WZL—”

MICHAEL E. POWERS
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD 5

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
MICHAEL E. POWERS, who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the statements as set forth in the foregoing
instrument are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,

information and belief.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this [2&@ day of April 2001.

NOTARIAL GEAL
JOHN R. RYAN, N@tary %uahé ,
Clearﬂeld Boro, Glaarf.@ Gﬁa o y . P&




AGREEMENT

MICHAEL E. POWERS
AND
HOMEOWNERS

THIS AGREEMENT, MADE THIS 8 f[ﬂq DAY OF_WMARCH , 2000, BY
AND BETWEEN MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION, HEREINAFTER

CALLED THE CONTRACTOR, AND_SCOTT AND PALLA ELERDOEA
HERFEINAFTER CALLED THE OWNERS, WITNESSETH;

THAT THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER FOR THE CONSIDERATION
HEREINAFTER NAMED AGREE AS FOLLOWS;

ARTICLE 1: THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO PROVIDE ALL THE MATERIALS
AS SPECIFIED AND TO PERFORM ALL THE LABOR INDICATED IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE ERECTION OF A DWELLING FOR THE OWNER,
THE _FORADPORAS AT_TREVISUPE LAKE _IN THE CITY
OF _DuA0I% , STATEOF ___ PENNSYLVANIA .

ARTICLE 2: THE OWNER AGREES TO PAY THE CONTRACTOR IN CURRENT
FUNDS FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT THE AMOUNT

OF TwWo HUNDEED - EI6HTY THOUSAID DOLLARS(AZ0, 00, ).
SUBJECT TO ANY ADDITIONS OR DEDUCTIONS TO THE GENERAL
CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT AGREED UPON IN WRITING AND TO MAKE
PAYMENTS ON ACCOUNT HEREOF UPON PRESENTATION OF PROPER LEIN
WAIVERS, AS THE WORK PROGRESSES AND AS FOLLOWS;

T

PAYMENT SCHED ULE:

50 . COMPLETION OF FOUNDATION

125, (00 €  COMPLETION OF ROUGH FRAME
NS5 000, COMPLETION OF ROUGH MECHANICS
u‘o’r 000 .°“ __COMPLETION OF DRYWALL

A0 000 . COMPLETION OF CONTRACT

ARTICLE 3: FINAL PAYMENT SHALL BE DUE IMMEDIATELY IN FULL AETER
COMPLETION OF THE WORK ABOVE MENTIONED. UNTIL SUCH FINAL
PAYMENT IS MADE, OWNER SHALL NOT TAKE UP RESIDENCE OR MOVE ANY
PERSONAL PROPERTY INTO THE HOUSE. IF THE SAME SHOULD OCCUR,
THIS SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS POSSESSION BY THE OWNER AND
ACCEPTANCE OF ALL WORK AS IS, AND COMPLETION IN FULL OF THE
CONTRACT HEREIN SET FORTH. UPON FINAL PAYMENT, THE PROPER
KEYS WILL BE DELIVERED TO THE OWNER AT THAT TIME.

ARTICLE 4: IN THE EVENT THAT CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMEDNCE
WITHIN SIXTY DAYS FROM THE DATE OT THIS AGREEMENT AND IF THE
REASON FOR THE SAME IS BECAUSE THE OWNER HAS NOT YE T OBTAINED
FINANCING OR FOR ANY OTHER REASON DOES NOT PROCEED, THEN IT IS
UNDERSTOOD, THAT IF PRICE CHANGES IN MATERIALS SHALL OCCUR

( cemm )

— )




AFTER THAT SIXTY DAY PERIOD, THE PRICE OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE
ADJUSTED TO PROPORTIONATELY REFLECT SUCH ADDITIONAL COSTS
ATTRIBUTED TO PRICE INCREASES. HOWEVER, IF CONSTRUCTION DOES
NOT COMMENCE WITHIN SIXTY DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS
AGREEMENT BECAUSE CONTRACTOR CANNOT OR DOES NOT BEGIN, THEN
ANY SUCH PRICE INCREASES SHALL NOT AFFECT THE BASE PRICE OF THIS
CONTRACT.

ARTICLE 5: UPON THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, THE OWNER
WILL PROVIDE FOR FIRE, VANDALISM, AND OTHER CASUALTY AND
LIABILITY INSURANCE. (HOMEOWNERS POLICY).

ARTICLE 6: THE OWNER WILL ALSO SUPPLY ELECTRIC AND FUEL SERVICE
AND PAY THE COST OF SUCH SERVICE AFTER THE COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION AND AT THE APPROPRIATE TIME.

ARTICLE 7: CONTRACTOR DOES NOT AND CANNOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITY
OR RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK DONE BY THE CUSTOMER/OWNER, NOR
SHALL ANY CREDIT BE GIVEN TO THE OWNER FOR WORK OR LABOR
PERFORMED UNLESS THE SAME IS APPROVED BEFOREHAND BY THE
CONTRACTOR.

ARTICLE 8: IN THE EVENT THAT THERE ARE ANY SPECIAL CODES FQR
REGULATIONS OTHER THAN NORMAL ZONING LAWS AND RESTRICTIONS,
THE CUSTOMER SHALL NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR OF THE SAJV{E.

ARTICLE 9: IF ANY CHANGES ARE TO BE MADE TO THIS CONTRACT,
SPECIFICATIONS OR THE WORK CALLED FOR HEREIN, AND IF SUCH
CHANGES ENTAIL AN INCREASE OR DECREASE IN THE COST OF
CONSTRUCTION, A CHANGE ORDER MUST BE EXECUTED IN WRITING BY
BOTH OF THE PARTIES HERETO, AND SUCH MODIFICATIONS OR CHANGES
PAID FOR BEFORE THERE IS AN OBLIGATION TO THE SAME.

ARTICLE 10: THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER FURTHER AGREE THAT THE
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS, CONDITIONS, AND BLUEPRINTS TOGETHER
WITH THIS AGREEMENT FORM THE ENTIRE CONTRACT, SUCH ‘
SPECIFICATIONS, PRINTS, AND CONDITIONS TO BE ATTACHED HERF' T0.

ARTICLE 11: THE CONTRACTOR RECOGNIZES THE 3-DAY RIGHT TO
CANCEL CLAUSE THAT IS MANDATED BY STATE 1LAW. AFTER SIGNING
THIS AGREEMENT, THE CUSTOMER HAS THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THE
CONTRACT AND ALL PRECEDING STATEMENTS WILL BE CONSIDERED
NULL AND VOID.

THUS, THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNERS HAVE SET THEIR HANDS AND SEALS THE
DAY AND YEAR FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

VP A

MichaeLE.ngcrs,. Contractor
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10933

POWERS, MICHAEL E. D/b/a MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION 01-557-CD
VS.
FORADORA, SCOTT H. & PAULA A

NOTICE OF FILING OF MECHANIC'S LIEN CLAIM & CLAIM FOR MECHANICS LIEN

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW APRIL 26, 2001 AT 1:48 PM DST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF FILING
OF MECHANIC'S LIEN CLAIM & CLAIM FOR MECHANICS LIEN ON SCOTT H.
FORADORA, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, TREASURE LAKE ROAD, TREASURE
LAKE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO SCOTT
H. FORADORA A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE AND
CLAIM AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER/SHULTZ

NOW APRIL 26, 2001 AT 1:48 PM DST SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF FILING
OF MECHANIC'S LIEN CLAIM & CLAIM FOR MECHANICS LIEN ON PAULA A.
FORADORA, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, TREASURE LAKE ROAD, TREASURE
LAKE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO PAULA
A. FORADORA A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE AND
CLAIM AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER/SHULTZ

Return Costs
Cost Description
34.22 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.
20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
27 payor _Apeil 2om
Liris: .. %f
) ‘—“’MHWX;,'T-" !’(. AAf
WILF‘;r‘awoﬁ\btsa?yAw Chester A. H%\
My Commission Expires Sheriff

1st Monday in Jan. 2002
Clearfieid Co. Clearfield, PA.

Page 1 of 1



LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

A

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL ‘E. POWERS, d/b/a
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION,

Plaintiff
vsS.
SCOTT H. FORADORA and
PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband

and Wife,

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No 01 - 857 - CD

ANSWER TO MOTION TO STRIKE
OFF MECHANICS LIEN

Filed on behalf of:

Plaintiff, MICHAEL E. POWERS,
d/b/a MICHAEL E. POWERS
CONSTRUCTION

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

JOHN R. RYAN, ESQUIRE
PA I.D. 38639

COLAVECCHI RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 East Market Street

P.O. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-1566

AIUG 1 0’2001
“Wiliam A Shaw
Prothonotary

3 cens vo A

38
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$52,000.00 under the said contract. Plaintiff was ready, willing
and able to complete the construction required by the contract but
was prevented from doing so by the Defendants. Plaintiff promptly
filed hié Claim under the language of the statute, and Defendants'
attempt to argue otherwise is totally without meriﬁ.

4. Admitted insofar as the Lien was entered in the amount of
$52,000.CO. Defendants owe that sum to Plaintiff, which represents
the amount of $12,000.00 from the third draw of the payment
schedule set forth in the contract (titled “completion of rough
mechaniqs”) and the amount of $40,000.00 from the fourth draw
(titled_fcompletion of drywall”).

5. Denied for the reasons set forth at Paragraph 3 herein
above. The sole reason that the work was not completed was the
demand from Defendants that Plaintiff quit the job site.

6. Denied. Defendants failed to file the Motion to Strike
until August 6, 2001, nearly four (4) months after the filing of
the original Mechanic's Lien Claim.

7. Admitted insofar as the contract in guestion was for an
agreed sum. The remaining averments of Paragraph 7 are denied in
that the claim describes the contract as being for the construction
of a residential dwelling, and the contract itself is attached to
and inco#porated into the claim as an exhibit, and which shows that
the labor to be performed by Plaintiff is the construction of a
foundatiénq rough framing, rough mechanics and drywall. Pursuant to

2
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49 P.S. 1503(5), where the claim is filed by a contractor for an
agreed sum, only an identification of the contract and a “general
statemeﬁf" of the kind and character of the labor and materials is
required.

8. Denied for the reasons set forth in Paragraph 4 herein
above, and for the reason that the said statute does not set forth
a requirement that the amount of the claim coincide with any
specifié amount under the contract.

9. ; Denied for the reasons set forth at Paragraph 7 herein
above. |

10. Denied. The Claim for Mechanics Lien was properly and
timely filed and ignored by Defendants for nearly four (4) months.
Defendants Motion to Strike must be dismissed.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff requests that the Motion to Strike be
dismissed, and that Defendants be directed to file their Answer to

the Plaintiff's Complaint.

JoBf R. RYA{i, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION
No. 01 - 557 - ¢D

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION,
Plaintiff

vs.
SCOTT H. FORADORA and PAULA

H. FORADORA, Husband and Wife,
Defendants

ANSWER TO MOTION TO STRIKE
OFF MECHANICS LIEN

COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
(ACROUSS FROM COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

SCOTT H. FORADORA and

PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband and Wife, :

Defendants.

FILED

AUG 0 6 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 01-557-CD

Type of Pleading:
MOTION TO STRIKE OFF
MECHANICS LIEN

Filed on behalf of Defendants

Counsel of Record:

John H. Foradora, Esquire
PONTZER & FORADORA
220 Center Street

Ridgway, PA 15853
(814)773-3108

Atty. LD. No. 63413

MOTION TO STRIKE OFF MECHANICS LIEN

AND NOW, comes the Defendants, Scott H. Foradora and Paula A. Foradora, Husband and

Wife, by and through their attorneys, Pontzer & Foradora, and alleges the following:

1. The case involves a claim for Mechanics Lien which was filed under the Mechanics

Lien Law, 49 Pa.C.S.A. §1101, et. seq.

2. Under 49 Pa.C.S.A. §1502(a)(1), “in order to perfect a lien every claimant must file

a claim with the prothonotary as provided by this act within four (4) months after the

completion of his work;”.

3. The Claimant has not completed his work under the contract.

4, The Mechanics Lien Claim is for $52,000.00, examination of the contract will show

no amount at any stage for $52,000.00.

5. The Mechanics Lien Claim is improper because the work was not completed and the



contractor left the job prior to completion of his work.

6. The Mechanics Lien Claim should be stricken due to the fact that work was not
completed and the contractor voluntarily left the job without completing the work
required.

7. The contract between Contractor and Foradora was for an agreed sum under 49
Pa.C.S.A. §1503, the claim does not set forth the character of the labor or materials
furnished.

8. The contract between Contractor and Foradora was for an agreed sum under 49
Pa.C.S.A. §1503, the claim does not set forth an agreed sum which coincides with any
of the agreed sums on the contract.

9. The contract between Contractor and Foradora was for an agreed sum under 49
Pa.C.S.A. §1503, the claim does not set forth a detailed statement of ‘the kind and
character, labor and materials furnished and fails to set forth any basis for the sum
alleged to be due and owing.

10.  The Court should strike off any Mechanics Lien Claim of the contractor. If the
contractor wisheé to pursue a remedy, should pursue a claim by means of civil action.

WHEREFORE, Defendants respectfully requests this Honorable Court to enter an Order

striking the Mechanics Lien Claim for failure to comply with the Mechanics Lien law, 49 Pa.C.S.A.
§1101, et. seq.
Respectfully Submitted:

PONTZER & FORADORA

o (W)

ohn H. Foradora, Esquire
Attomey for Defendants




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion to Strike Off Mechanics
Lien Claim was served upon the following counsel and parties of record by United States Mail, first
class, postage prepaid, this 6™ day of August, 2001

Addressed As Follows:

John R. Ryan, Esquire
Colavecchi, Ryan & Colavecchi
! 221 E. Market Street
’ | P.0. Box 131
Clearfield, PA 16830

PONTZER & FORADORA

v

i
John H. Foradora, Esquire
Attorney for Defendants

By:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION,
 Plaintiff,

Vs.
SCOTT H. FORADORA and

PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband and Wife,
Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 01-557-CD

Type of Pleading:
ANSWER AND NEW MATTER

Filed on behalf _of Defendants

Counsel of Record:

John H. Foradora, Esquire
PONTZER & FORADORA
220 Center Street

Ridgway, PA 15853
(814)773-3108

Atty. L.D. No. 63413

NOTICE TO ANSWER

TO: Michael E. Powers, d/b/a Michael E. Powers Construction

YOU are hereby notified that you are required to answer the NEW MATTER herein set

forth within twenty (20) days and, if you fail to do so, the allegations therein contained will be taken

as admitted and can be used as admissions at the trial of this case.

FILED

DEC 24 2001
O HD-'SC}éF?.a(L CEJ‘&1

William A, W
Prethenetary T - Ao

=



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION,
Plaintiff,

Vs.
SCOTT H. FORADORA and

PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband and Wife,
Defendants.

ANSWER

‘ >
CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 01-557-CD
Type of Pleading: '
ANSWER AND NEW MATTER

Filed on behalf of Defendants

Counsel of Record:

John H. Foradora, Esquire
PONTZER & FORADORA
220 Center Street

Ridgway, PA 15853
(814)773-3108

Atty. LD. No. 63413

AND NOW, comes Scott and Paula Foradora, by and through their attorneys, Pontzer &

Foradora and alleges the following:

1. Admitted.

2. Admitted in part, Denied in part. It is admitted that Mr. Powers perforthed labor and

provided mateﬁals pursuant to a contract. It is denied that he specifically followed

or provided all of the materials listed in the contract. It is further denied that he ever

finished the contract and it is also denied that he is due and owing any money for

labor and materials, as he was paid in full for the work he completed.

3. Admitted.

4, Admitted in part, Denied in part. It is admitted that he first came to the property in

June of 2000 and it is further admitted that he left the property on April 4, 2001. It




N

is denied that the furnishing of materials and work was done appropriately, and on the
contrary it is averred that his work was not completed and he is not due and owing
any money.
Denied, and on the contrary it is averred that there is no money due and owing from
the Plaintiff’s to the Defendant and that a lien on the property is inappropriate, in that
the contract was not completed, the contractor voluntarily left the job, his claim is for
profit, and as such, is not collectable under Mechanics’ Lien and further that he
voluntarily left the job.
Admitted.
Admitted.

NEW MATTER
Paragraphs 1 through 7 are hereby incorporated as though more fully set forth at
length herein.
The new matter to Complaint filed at 01-1213-C.D. attached as Exhibit “A” is hereby
incorporated completely and alleged as though more fully sét forth at length.

Respectfully Submitted:

PONTZER & FORADORA

By: L
H. Foradora, E‘squire




VERIFICATION

We, Scott H. Foradora and Paula A. Foradora, verify that the statements made in this
Complaint are true and correct to the best of our knowledge, information and belief. We understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to

\A .

t H. Foradora Plamt

,\\
Paula A, Foradora, Plainitff

unsworn falsification to authorities.

10



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Answer and New Matter was
served upon the following counsel and parties of record by United States Mail, first class, postage
prepaid, this 24" day of December, 2001.

Addressed As Follows:

John R. Ryan, Esquire
Colavecchi, Ryan & Colavecchi
221 E. Market Street

P.O. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830

i PONTZER & FORADORA

C%Q%m

1 HL Fora&()ra Esqulre
ttomey for Defendants




IN THE COURT OF CLEARFIELD COUN TY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SCOTT H. FORADORA and :
PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband and Wife, No. 2001-/23-C.D.
Plaintiffs, :
Type of Pleading:
Vs.
. MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a : Filed on behalf of Plaintiffs
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION, :
Defendants. : Counsel of Record:
: John H. Foradora, Esquire
PONTZER & FORADORA

220 Center Street
Ridgway, PA 15853
(814)773-3108

Atty. LD. No. 63413

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

NOTICE TO ANSWER

TO: Michael E. Powers, d/b/a Michael E. Powers Construction
YOU are hereby notified that you are required to answer the NEW MATTER herein set
forth within twenty (20) days and, if you fail to do s0, the allegations therein contained will be taken

as admitted ahd can be used as admissions at the trial of this case.

By: J %waﬂ‘ .

H. Forddora, Esquire
ttorney for Defendant.'

);x\\” ‘o(t Yo




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a : CIVIL DIVISION
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION,
’ Plaintiff, - : NO. 01-1213-CD
Vs. : Type of Pleading:
: ANSWER, NEW MATTER

SCOTT H. FORADORA and
PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband and Wife,
Defendants. : Filed on behalf of Defendants

Counsel of Record:

John H. Foradora, Esquire
PONTZER & FORADORA
220 Center Street

Ridgway, PA 15853
(814)773-3108

Atty. LD. No. 63413

ANSWER

AND NOW, comes the Defendants, Scott H. F orédora and Paula A. Foradora, and allege the

following:
1. Admitted.
2. Admitted.
3. Admitted in part, Denied in part. It is admitted that the céntract which was attached

Wwas entered into between Plaintiffs and Defendants on that date. It is denied that this
contract is the complete and entire contract as there were plans which were
specifically incorporated in the contract which are attached to this Answer as Exhibit
“A” and incorporéted by reference herein as though more fully set forth at length, a
list of contract specifications which are attached to this Complaint as Exhibit “B" and

incorporated by reference as if set forth at length, and a Notice of Assurance which




is attached as Exhibit “C’ to this contract and incorporated by reference as if more

fully set forth at length.

4. Admitted in part, Denied in part. It is admitted that Plaintiff furnished materials and

" performed labor in the construction of a residential dwelling. It is admitted that he -

first began in June of 2000 and left the job in April of 2001. HoWever, it is denied
that he was not paid for the labor and construction, which he performed on this
residential dwelling. Further, it is alleged that he made a profit for the time period on
which he was working on the residential dwelling.

5. Admitted in part, Denied in part. It is admitted that a letter was sent on April 10,
2001, a copy of whichis attached as Exhibit “D” and incorporated herein by reference
as though more fully set forth at length; however, it is denied that the contract had to
be terminated by the Defendants due to the fact that the Plaintiff had vacated the job
on April 4, 2001, and never returned.

7 6. Denjec‘i. It is denied that Plaintiffis owed any money, and on the contrary it is averred
that he has already received a profit from the work he performed on the Defendants’
property and as such, any recovery under Mechanics’ Lien is not appropriate.

7 Admitted in part, Denied in part. Itis admitted that the document was filed, however,
it is denied that its allegations are trué. The answer to the Plaintiff’s Mechanics’ Lien
filed against the Defendants is‘attached as Exhibit “E” and incorporated herein by
reference as though more fully set forth at length, and these admissions and denials
are further averred as though more fully set forth at length.

8. Denied. Denied, and on the contrary it 1s averred that the Plaintiff has already

recovered all amounts due and owing to him and it is through his own record keeping




and workmanship that he feels that he is still due and owing money, and as such, he
should not recover any fees. Tt is further averred that because of this, the Defendants

had to incur legal fees and costs.

WHEREFORE, the Defendants respectfully requests this Honorable Court to enter judgment

for the Defendants and against the Plaintiffs.

10.

11.

12.

13.

NEW MATTER

Paragraphs 1 through 8 are incorporated herein as though more fully set forth at
length.

The contract in question was to be started within sixty days. Prior to starting the
contract, the Plaintiff called and asked for many extensions of time, which resulted in
his not starting the contract until June of 2000, which was the first of many delays
caused by the Plaintiff.

From June of 2000 until March of 2001, many delays and deficiencies occurred on the
job. ’ihese delays and deficiencies caused concern to the Plaintiffs and numerous
meetings took place t0 discuss the problems with the final meeting held on March 7,
7001 in an attempt to avoid any further delays or deficiencies in the work.

The result of this meeting was a signed Notice of Assurance, wherein Defendant
agreed that he wogld work forty (40) hours per week until all duties and items on the
job were completed. A copy of this Notice of Assurance.is attached as Exhibit “F”
and incorporated herein by reference as though more fully set forth at length.

Even though under the Notice of Assurance; the Defendant had agreed to work forty
(40) hours per week, he never did perform forty (40) hours per week at the residence

from that point until he {eft the job on April 4, 2001.




14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

On Wednesday afternoon, April 4, 2001, Defendant loaded all of his tools into his
truck and left the job site.

As of Monday, April 9, 2001, the Defendant had not been on the job, nor made any
effort to return to the job or telephone the Plaintiffs. The Plaintiffs phoned Defendant
on this date and verbally informed him that the contract was terminated.

The Plaintiffs sent a letter to the Defendant dated April 10, 2001, indicating that he
had abandoned the Contract and as such, it was terminated. At the time of sending
this letter, completion was already five months past the date by which Defendant told
Plaintiffs their house would be completed with a substantial part of the work
remaining to be done on the house. A copy of the letter dated April 10, 2001, is
attached as Exhibit “G” and incorporated herein by reference as though more fully set
forth at length.

Plaintiffs then assumed the role of general contractor, contracted with individuals to
finish the construction of their dwelling house.

The house was completed to the extent of the completion of the Defendant’s contract
with workers working full-time in excess of sixty (60) hours a week from April 6,
2000 through September 15, 2001, and on that date, Plaintiffs moved into their

residence.

COUNTI

COST OVERRUN FROM FAILURE TO COMPLETE CONTRACT

Paragraphs 1 through 18 are incorporated herein as though more fully set forth at -

length.




20. Based on the Contract attached as Exhibit “H” at the time Defendant left his
performance ofthis contract, the project would have b;aen completed for an additional
$72,000.00.

21.  Defendant failed or refused to complete the Contract in a timely fashion, and as such,
other contractors and individuals had to be hired to complete the contract.

22, The total cost of completion of the project of Plaintiffs and Defendant’s Contract
overran the $72,000.00 amount by $48,000.00.

23.  Thecostof $48,000.00 was due to the Defendant’s failure or refusal to complete the
Contract in a timely manner according to the Contract.

WHEREf‘ORE, Plaintiffs respectfully requests this Honorable Court to enter judgment for

the Plaintiffs and against the Defendant in the amount of $48,000, plus interest and costs of suit.

Jury trial demanded.

COUNT II

FAILURF: TOQ PERFORM CONTRACT - DEFICIENCIES ON HOME
74,  Paragraphs 1 through 23 are incorporated herein as though more fully set forth at
length.
25 Due to the Contractors negligence and failure to properly complete the Contract, the
following items were not performed according to Contract with regard to the

foundation and concrete:

(A) No two-inch blue board around the foundation, the homeowner put one inch
in on his own,

@) Two rebars put in footer as opposed to three,

(C) Hookson rebar coming out of the footer every four inches were not put in;

e



26.

(D)  Flexible water proof membrane was not put around footer;
(E) A six inch drop into the garage was not achieved;

(F)  There were two courses of six inch block to be in the garage according to the
plans, the Defendant used one;

(G) " The footer for the chimney was to be put at the same level as the back of the
house, this was not done; ’

(H)  Step footer was to be used on the house, Defendant used lentils;

4y The chimney footer was suppose to be nine feet by eight feet, it was only
poured five feet by six feet;

4)) The top course of blocks was not filled solid,;

(K)  Atwenty-fivefoot by two-feet by eight-inch slab was to run under the support
columns in basement was not used; and,

(L)  Two floor drains were not put in the house - the bathroom and utility room.
Due to the Contractors negligence and failure to properly compléte the Contract, the
following items were not performed according to Contract with regard to the framing
of the ‘house:

(A)  No anchor clips were used for the truss system;

(B)  Four decorative and load bearing brackets were to be made for the house;

(C)  Deck roof was to be stick built with a vaulted ceiling and the vaulted ceiling
was not done;

(D)  Louvers on the house were 10 be working, which they did not;

(E)  Blocking was not put into the walls;

(F)  Eighteen inch overhangs on all roof lines was missed on the gable ends;
(G)  Two step entryway was not accomplished in the house;

(H)  The six inch step down on to the deck was missed;




27.

)
)
)

@)

(M)
™)
(0)
(P)

Q)
(R)

Ridge vents were to plit on the louvers and they were not;
The drip edge is the wrong color;

Faulty installation of the roof, due to the fact that not enough nails were used
and the shingles were overlapped incorrectly;

Twelve inch minimum overhang over master bedroom windows which was
not achieved;

One window in the master bedroom is in the wrong place;
One window in the kitchen is in the wrong place;
Passage vent was to be cut between the attic roofs which was not done;

Five and a quarter inch by sixteen inch by thirty-eight feet parallam was not
used in the basement, instead three rim boards were nailed together;

The roof window was not installed; and,
Framing running on eleven feet four inches of the northwest side of the house

was done incorrectly by four inches, which caused the roof truss system to
overhang incorrectly.

Due to the Contractor’s negligence and failure to properly complete the Contract, the

following items were performed by the Plaintiffs, which were the responsibility of the

Defendant:

(A)  All clean-up and disposal,

(B)  Screw all floors down throughout the house and install cement backer board
for tile;

(C)  Sealing up the house for winter;

(D)  Research of floor truss system to get it right;

(E)  Brackets for support columns;

()

Jacks to put columns in place;




28.

29.

30.

(G)

)

Q)

)

(®)

Research to correct for missed foyer steps without any form of assistance by
Contractor;

Had to obtain columns from Shakespeare and design them without any form
of assistance by Contractor;

Research on stone and design was done by the Plaintiffs themselves without
any form of assistance by Contractor;

Research and lay out of all windows was done by the Plaintiffs themselves
without any form of assistance by Contractor;

Research of all internal materials done by the Plamtlffs themselves without any
form of assistance by Contractor;

Research of all roofing materials was done by the Plaintiffs themselves
without any form of assistance by Contractor.

Refusal of Contractor to meet with or discuss products with Plaintiffs subcontractors,

for example, electrical subcontractor and kitchen supplier.

Contractor’s negligence on installing items to manufacturer specifications, therefore

voiding numerous product warranties.

+

These deficiencies, labor and materials that were not used are solely the fault of the

Defendant, without any fault of the Plaintiffs and they have reduced the value of their

home and caused them damage.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiffs respectfully requests this Honorable Court to enter a judgment

for the Plaintiffs and against the Defendant in an amount in excess of $25,000.00, plus interest and

costs of suit. Jury trial demanded.

31.

COUNT 10

FRAUDULENT INDUCEMENT

Paragraphs 1 through 30 are incorporated herein as though more fully set forth at

length.



32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Defendant misrepresented the fact that he had the ability to be a general contractor
to the Plaintiffs.

Defendant, at the time of telling the Plaintiffs that he had the capabilities to be a
general contractor, knew that he did not have these capabilities.

Defendant made these assertions to the Plaintiffs to induce the Plaintiffs to sign the
contract for the Defendant to built their house.

Plaintiffs were justified in relying on the representations made by the Defendant that
he was a general contractor and capable of handling the duties of a general contractor.

Because of the Defendant’s fraudulent statements and encouragement to enter into

this éontract, the Plaintiffs suffered the damages laid out above, in that certain
deficiencies and items were left out of the Plaintiffs residence.

Plaintiffs also suffered the damage of having to act asa general contractor throughout
the Contract to a large degree and to a full degree.for approximately six months until
the co;npletion of the project.

Plaintiffs also suffered the damage of having to act as a general contractor when the
Defendant was on the job; due to the fact that the Defendant failed or refused to carry'
out his duties as a general contractor by providing information and asking for
questions and comments.

Plaintiffhad an accord and satisfaction on his services, when he voluntarily left the job
site on April 4, 2001, when he knew that he was under agreement to provide forty
(40) hours per week of service.

Plaintiff consented to this termination when he raised no objection or defense to

leaving the job and having the contract terminated.



41.  The consideration of Plaintiff had failed, in that he performed the faulty work as
outlined earlier in this Answer.
42.  The claim under Mechanics’ Lien includes factors of profit and is not for simply labor
and materials, and as such, Mechanics’ Lien is inappropriate.
WHEREFORE, Defendants respectfully requests this Hdnorable Court to offset the
Plaintiff’s request by $52,000.00, and find against the Plaintiff and for the Defendants.
Respectfully Submitted:

PONTZER & FORADORA

oy, (A o

ohn H. F (‘)’radSra, Esquire




VERIFICATION

We, Scott H. Foradora and Paula A. Foradora, verify that the statements made in this
Complaint are true and correct to the best of our knowledge, information and belief. We understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to

\Lﬁzy

tH Foradora Plamnﬁ‘

Paula A. Foradora, Plamtlff

unsworn falsification to authorities.

10



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Answer and New Matter was
served upon the following counsel and parties of record by United States Mail, first class, postage
prepaid, this 24" day of December, 2001.

Addressed As Follows:

John R. Ryan, Esquire
Colavecchi, Ryan & Colavecchi
221 E. Market Street
P.O. Box 131

~ Clearfield, PA 16830

PONTZER & FORADORA

hn H. Foradora, Esquire
Attorney for Defendants
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Michael E. Powers Constructlon
970 Treasure Lake
DuBois, Pa 15801
814-375-2688

CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS
NAME__ScoTT AND JAULA  Fr2A00PA PHONE 3701 GLY
PROPERTY ADDRESS TREASUPLE [ AKE PuBos_ A
TYPE OF
HOUSE A_SThey GARAGE

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE OF FINISHED LIVING
AREA__ APPRY . 3¢¢C S¢lFT

i

FIRST FLOOR SECOND
FLOOR BASEMENT
GARAGE : OTHER

EXCAVATION —~ ALL eXCAUATICN TU 38€ PROVIDED BY HoMETwsay Ses
[ 1Clear lot, stumps and debris necessary for house construction and driveway only.

[ |Dig foundation and footers.

[ |Dig rupoff dizch for footer drains.

[ |Dig ditch for utilities and install - 60’ max. - additional distance is extra

[ IShale or crushed stone for driveway base - 60’ max. - additional is extra

[ [Backfill with material on site. If additional dramaﬂe material is necessary, shale will be provided
at an additional cost to the homebuyer.

{ [Fill material for house, garage, porches.

[ JRough grading.

{ ]Finish grading..

[ ]Standard “rock clause” apélies to excavation.

[ 1Gravel or crushed stone for driveway at 60’ max.

[ 1Survey, building permits and POA fees for Treasure Lake homes to be provided by cootractor.




<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>>

[ JCulvert pipe for driveway

{ |Downspouts piped into drain pipe to gravity

[ ]Additional fill needed or removed

[ JWater tap on fee, if required

{ ]Landscapiag and/or Topsoil

[ INatural Gas tap on fee, if required

!

FOUNDATION

it

[vfﬁ;oter:‘&’l—:—w’ formed. 10" x4y

[ {Footer drains: 4” pipe on gravel base, covered with gravel.

[»TFloor drains: i bascment_ | garage

[~-{Rough grade basement floor: 27 average gravel

V3

(vffound:nion walls: }Z course 10” block for house foundations: 4 courses minimum 8" block far
garages, porches, etc. 4 courses minimum 10” block for step footers.

[vj‘\f\/uterprooﬁhg: Parge and Tar

[ICellar windows: 2 2-block standard

(“{Garage

[-fPorches {PONT AS_ PER DLAN.

(VAachor bolts 1/2” x 107

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>> .

{ JAdditional block courses over 3 for porches, garages, etc. will be charged to the homegwner pta
per-block price

F‘RAA\«FIN G

- viﬁ 1 67 treated sill plates with sill sealer
p

[12” x10” mainbeam__ GLy € LAMR pf i M L s

| 147 stecl beam support columaos




i 1

(12t floorjoists__ . E.) . A0CO

({3/47 subfloor tongue and groove plywood, nailed and glued PR 0.5 .3

[‘/f?.” 1 67 extertor wall plates with double top plate

(V27 x 67 exterior stud walls 16” oo center

[-/f” x 10” window and door headers

[/]/7/16” OSB exterior wall sheathing

['\/ﬁ” x 47 interior stud walls 16” on center

[ ]Roof trusses

[J]/Rafters and ceiling joists

[ [Vaulted ceilings

[ |Cathedral ceilings

[ JTray ceilings

yﬁ#@* OSB roof sheathing

[«/ﬁS# felt paper

(V2404 fiberglass shingles_ 30 42 - i ANO MLy

[vrﬁidge vent

[\_J/I{x 67 sub-fascia

[vj’fZ” overhanys: front, rear, gable

[fWindows and doors:(see windows and deors schedule)

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>>

{ ]Sunken living room area

| |Shutters

[48ky lights

['er/imensionaJ shingles - LANMO MEO X

[ ]Tyvek or Barricade housewrap

(1




SIDING, SOFFIT/FASCIA, GUTTERS

[/fVinyl siding: Alcoa Brentwood L \dcETM gLATE

[JSoffit: 127 vinyl

[\,}i.‘(dscxd. alumigum

[vqutters: seamiess Aluminum: dowunspouts run to grade

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>>

[ )Siding: Cedar ( )1/2” x 87 lap, ( )toague and groove, ( ) 1" x 10” channel rustic
T-1-11 Other

[ ]Soffit: exterior grade plywood

[ |Fascia: wood

[ JTrim boards

[ |Decorative trims

[ 1Stain

(Porch posts |- FRAT S ULEVATGA! - ALUMINUCD

[]

MASQNRY

[Brickwork 313 OO “ ALLCWANCE

[4Concrete: (QBGsemem floor, 4™ average (V)/Garaoe floor, 47 average (ﬁ?orches and
patios_FRoA\T - AS PR AN

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>>

LAStoncwork

[ IWalkways

[ 1Driveway

[ ]Colored Mortar

{ )Brick to grade

FIREPLACE: ON g-\\ g ne « ALLOWANCE. CUSTOMERS’ ALLOWANCE TO INCLUDE
ANY AND ALL OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS FOR THE FIREPLACE IN THE HOME.
ANYTHING ABOVE ALLOWANCE AMOUNT IS CUSTOMERS’ RESPONSIBILITY TO



PURCHASE. =~ MASONRY .

Fireplace Unit, Brick, Stone, Marble, Granite, Mantel, Hearth, Woodburner, Flue,.and L-rlbor.

PLUMBING

['vﬁlxten'or frost-free spigots-2

[JBot water heater KO &AL, NAT. 46

[“{Supply lines: copper

bl
[APVC waste lines

(v{@n_sher/Dryer hook-ups

[ )Kitchen sink: DBSS

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>»>>>

[ [Laundry Tub

{ *-fﬁasemeut stub-ups

[ {Central Vac

[ [Laundry Chute

| JAppliance Book-ups

ELECTRIC

[v}’fnen’or outlets - 2/ )

(200 amp breaker service

[V(Smoke alarms £

H‘ﬁhone and cable jacks__ (3 EACH = NaT 1wl WG oFECE ADEA . Y D—Z/«m»

[ JCeiling lights

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>>

[ ]Closet lights

| ]Security system

[ JCarbon monoxide detectors

(]




HEATING

[ }Electric baseboard

{ |Propane gas baseboard bot water

| |Propane gas forced air

A Natural gas baseboard hot water_H (| EFEICIENC y

[ |Natural gas forced air

[ ]Fuel 0il baseboard hot water

!

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>>

[ ]Air conditioning

| |Buasement heat: minimum

| 1Basement heat: living space

[ ]Garage heat

(W QESEMEUT TC HAUE HEAT 1N CANCRITTIE Sl

INSULATION

(A6 fiberglass exterior walls R-19_UPGERADE T RS i WALLS AS  DiSeusSel)

(L4127 fiberglass ceilings R-38

[ 46" basement ceilings UNNER GAPLME AP,

| ]3 1/2” basement exterior walls

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>>

[ 1Garage

(]

BATHROOMS: ON ALLOWANCE. CUSTOMERS’ ALLOWANCE AMOUNT IS
TO INCLUDE ANY AND ALL OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS FOR ALL BATHROOMS [N
THE BOME. ANYTHING ABOVE ALLOWANCE AMOUNT IS CUSTOMERS’
RESPONSIBILITY TO PURCHTASE.

Mirrors, Vanities and vanity tops, toilets, tubs/sbowers, spigots, exhaust fan/light, light bars,
paperholders, towel bars, whiripeol, garden tubs, stub-ups, medicine cabipoets, shower doors (and

RUILDER T© SuPPLy LABCR ONLY,



labor to install-this pertains to shower doors.)

KITCHEN: ON ALLOWANCE. CUSTOMERS’ ALLOWANCE AMOUNT IS
TO INCLUDE ANY AND ALL OT THE FOLLOWING ITEMS FOR ALL KITCHEN ITEMS IN
THE HOME. ANYTHING ABOVE ALLOWANCE AMOUNT IS CUSTOMERS’
RESPONSIBILITY TO PURCHASE.

Wall and base cabinets and labor to install, countertops, sink , faucets, garbage disposal, }rash
compacior BWILDER T SubPLy LABCR ONLY.
<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>> ‘

[ JHardware

[ 1Utility Room cabinetry

[ ]Appliances

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES

[v11/2” drywall- hung and finished

| ]Kal-Kote/Plaster-ceilings only

7
[v{Paint - | coat prime, 1 coat finish

A CEILLES To BE DEYWALLED _AND  PAIMNTED.

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>p>>>

[ IWallpaper

.

[ JSuspended Eeiling tiles

[ JPanelling: ( )1/2” tongue & groove spruce, { )17 x 10” channel rustic, ( ) other

[ ]Garage

{1

INTERIOR WOODWORK FINISH AND TRIMWORK

| JInterior doors: ( ) Flush oak veneer, ( )6-panel masoaite, ( )other

[:/]’ﬁardware: Kwikset or Schlage-standard

[Mndow and door casings: ( )Pine-colouiaj or ranch, ( YOak-colonial or ranch, (Vﬁ(her EQE‘ LAL.

[ASbelving: Closet-maid, standard



t v

[{Basement treads

{ !nterior wood fimish: ( )1 coat stain, 1 coat sand sealer, ( ) 1 coat polyurethane, (")va(nis'h.

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>>

[fTnterior doors: (-)6-panel solid pine__ v ohersiieR T SUAPL UPSTAIRS DocES

| |Hardware

[ ]Chair rail

(Stair rail__AS  O1SCUSCED

| JCrown molding_

[v{/C_ased openings_ AND VARCWED CPENIOGE .

[ 1Oversized windowsills

[flaterior wood finish - paint

[ ]|Booksheives

[ ISpecialty items_2'5 " CASING _ Moory (s 34SE

FLOOR COVERINGS: ON ALLOWANCE. CUSTOMERS’ ALLOWANCE
TO INCLUDE ANY AND ALL OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS FOR ALL FLOORING IN THE
HOME. ANYTHING ABOVE ALLOWANCE AMOUNT IS CUSTOMERS’ RESPONSIBILITY
TO PURCHASE. =

. BUILDER. T0 SWPOLN LABCR  ONLM.

Vinyl, Carpet, Pad, Ceramic tile, Hardwood, and all Iabor charges.

LIGHTING: ON ALLOWANCE. CUSTOMERS’ ALLOWANCE TO
INCLUDE ANY AND ALL OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS FOR LIGHTING OF THE HOME.
ANYTHING ABOVE THE ALLOWANCE AMOUNT IF CUSTOMERS’ RESPONSIBILITY TO
PURCH\A'SE.

Paddle fans, Ceiling lights, Closet lights, Chundeliers, Recessed lights, Track lighting, Exterior
lights, Doorbell.

QUULDER. TC SuUPPLY LARCR ONLY
DECKS AND PORCHES

(Front__p rpoctete -AS PER PLAN

(M Rear_ TREATED PR 2FR. PLAN.




L} ! .

[ |Side

[ JCombination

[ 1]

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>>

{ ]Screened in

(fAluminum columns_ | ~ #@p0T

{ ]Added stairs, spindles, railing

| |Painting, staining_

OTHER

| ]Additional square footage

[ JAdditional living areas to be {inished

Other items not inctuded above: SE\ﬁSG(Y\_E\\T AETH T RS ChuiSme.

DOORS
({FRONT DOOR ONY |70 .°¢ ALLOWANCE, INCLUDING LOCKSET AND LABOR TO

PAINT OR STAIN AND ISH. ANY AMOUNT ABOVE ALLOWANCE AMOUNT,
CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR.

[vfﬁmo doors__ 8 PEP PLAN

| |French Swing-set

[ ]Stiders

| 1Steel man-doors

(1

GARAGE DOORS

(fSize_ ' % ]

[fTInsulated A / .




‘ L}

[ |Style

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>>

[v]{)peners i

[ ]Bilco door

(1

WINDOWS S PR PLAan.

[/If\ndersen Hi-Performance{Terratone, White or Sandstone)

[-/ﬁcreens

[AGrilles-front-elevationonty 7S PEP. PLAD

[v]Casements

[ ]Double-hungs

[VFixed

[ }Trapezoid

[ ]Octagon

{ JRound

(AWM NG

<<<<<ADDITIONAL>>>>>

{1

WINDOW/DOOR SCHEDULE

Living Room

Fover/Eotry

Dining Room

Kitchen

Breakfast Nook

Lauvndry/Mud room

Baths:
Master

Main

Powder or 1/2

Other

Beds:
Master




Bed #2

Bed #3

Bed #4

Other

Family

Garage

Den/Study

Other




Notice of Assurance

This agreement is made by and between hcmeowners Scott H. Foradora and Paula A.
Foradora (client), and general comtractor Michael E. Powers (contractor) on March 7,
2001 in order to assure-that the delays and delinquencies observed on the job site to date
will cease.

The following is hereby agreed to:

1) Coneewsrmdxttmbeontroatess S B e
Qﬁd?"h‘ MF‘“‘ ronaland-conststenttashrorunt-there n..r'}}"“mb‘q"'ﬁ?‘k&!ﬂ
5w cw The general contractor shall assure the clients that the contractor and
laborers will work approximately 40 hours per week until their responsibilities on
the job are completed. POV

7)5WCWWMWWW

Contractor assures there will be no work stoppages for any reason and thoughttul
consideration will be paid to the ordering and scheduling of all sub-contractors
and materials in order to assure as such.

3)

. , . . . - 1 .
ad>>U s 3

Contrasat e st andiscis i Ho-2 PoHOTeRTIHT I TeRsiswsth-the-cirent.
Due to the delayed progress of the job to date, contractor and client agres 512,000
from installment payment number three will be held by the client and paid to the
contractor at the completion of all internal work. Completion of internal work is
defined as: all work completed and ready for move in by the client.
Client agrees to reimburse the contractor for stone materials on site. Contractor
assures the client that all materials delivered on site to date have been paid in full
by the contractor. Contractor hereby relinquishes title to all materlalsLon site upon
receipt of these funds. S er chme PR e Foc S e SWE
Contractor assures that Matthcw \charry w:ll Comphwic stoneworkwmmd

! : asa. s-merce Of $5.50 per square foot for four
mch stone and $6.50 for veneer stone. Client acknowledges there wiil be some

additional charges for window seals and quoined comners as consistent with
previous invoices. =% 1w ¥he vvint Maw f"*‘**"‘t does wot ijqﬂ’n b TN o
wu&w o Emd MALRS +0 Conplel Job aF coppeinR prn, A hawis

The foregoing |stﬁc y asz:rcc?to by’and between omcowné?s, Scott H. Foradora and
Paula A. Foradora, and Michael E. Powers, contractor, on this seventh day of March

ol o — ot oo

Michael E. Powers Scott H. Foradora

.,dx’;:’n,_/,_ -

" Paula A Foradora

T\*Q towxvv\axv(' 5\‘\"‘\\ NO\‘ \3\? { Q&Q°N$\\)\Q g e

mﬁu A.Q\\qu caosed b‘f hotrRowans  u & AQ‘

8- W rviww\. raosl %c:mg R Jo\o
At

EXHIBIT "C*



Michael E. Powers April 10, 2001
970 Treasure Lake
DuBois, PA 15801

Re: Foradora House Construction Contract

Dear Mr. Powers:

Based on the assurance commitment that you recently signed, you had agreed to
work 40 hours per week to complete our residential construction. You have not done
this. Completion now has already been delayed for a period of six months. This letter is
notice that we are hereby terminating your coatract for your failure to procesd and for
your continued refusal in the past to proceed on a timely basis, and perform the services
as required by the specifications.

At the present time, there is $72,000 left to be paid on the contract, assuming all
work has been done and all materials installed. There are numerous items that remain to
be completed both nside and outside the home. We will proceed to have the home
construction comgleted per the plans and agreed upon specifications. The cost of
completion will be paid from the remaining balance of the contract and properly
accounted. If the cost of completion exceads the remaining contract balance, we have the
right to hold you responsitle.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely: :

\} He A ‘F\Ni’/u”\

!
SO AN
Scott H. Foradora

/] S
/ 7/J AN —

R (SR

Paula A. Foradora

Cc:  Robert M. Hanak, Atty., Hanak, Guido and Taladay
John H. Foradora, Atty., Pontzer & Foradora

EXHIBIT "D*



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a : CIVIL DIVISION
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION, :
Plaintiff, : NO. 01-557-CD
Vs. : Type of Pleading:
‘ : ANSWER AND NEW MATTER

SCOTT H. FORADORA and

PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband and Wife, :
Defendants. : Filed on behalf of Defendants

Counsel of Record:

John H. Foradora, Esquire
PONTZER & FORADORA
220 Center Street

Ridgway, PA 15853
(814)773-3108

Atty. L.D. No. 63413

NOTICE TO ANSWER

TO: Michael E. Powers, d/b/a Michael E. Powers Construction
YOU are hereby notified that you are required to answer the NEW MATTER herein set
forth within twenty (20) days and, if you fail to do so, the allegations therein contained will be taken

as admutted and can be used as adrussions at the trial of this case.

A )
By: MQ( Agw

/16 H. Foradbra, Esquire
/Kttorney for Defendant,

Bt L



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a _ : CIVIL DIVISION
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION,
Plaintiff, : NO. 01-557-CD
Vs. : Type of Pleading:

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER
SCOTT H. FORADORA and
PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband and Wife, : - _
Defendants. : Filed on behalf of Defendants
Counsel of Record:
John H. Foradora, Esquire
PONTZER & FORADORA
220 Center Street
Ridgway, PA 15853
(814)773-3108 .
Atty. LD. No. 63413
ANSWER
AND NOW, comes Scott and Paula Foradora, by and through their attorneys, Pontzer &
Foradora and alleges ‘the following:

1. ‘Admitted.

2. . Admitted in part, Denied in part. It is admitted that Mr. Powers performed labor and
provided materials pursuant to a contract. It is denied that he specifically followed
or provided all of the materials listed in the contract. It is further denied that he ever
finished the contract and it is also denied that he is due and owing any money for

labor and materials, as he was paid in full for the work he completed.

Admitted.

[(O%]

4. Admitted in part, Denied in part. It is admitted that he first came to the property in

June 0f 2000 and it is further admitted that he left the property on Apnl 4, 2001. It



1s denied that the furnishing of materials and work was done appropriately, and on the
contrary it is averred that his work was not completed and he is not due and owing
any money.

Denied, and on the contrary it is averred that there is no money due and owing from
the Plaintiff’s to the Defendant and that a lien on the property is inappropriate, in that
the contract was not completed, the contractor voluntarily left the job, his claimis for
profit, and as such, is not collectable under Mechanics’ Lien and further that he
voluntarily left the job.

Admitted.

Admitted.

NEW MATTER

Paragraphs 1 through 7 are hereby incorporated as though more fully set forth at

length herein.

The ne:w matter to Complaint filed at 01-1213-C.D. attached as Exhibit “A” is hereby

incorporated completely and alleged as though more fully set forth at length.
Respectfully Submutted:

PONTZER & FORADORA

By: Qéﬁévr/’/ﬁ@dow\

/ohn H. Foradora, Esquire

t



VERIFICATION

We, Scott H. Foradora and Paula A. Foradora, verify that the statements made in this
Complaint are true and correct to the best of our knowledge, information and belief We understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to

Lamded

tH Foradora Plaintiff

T”\L\Lf\ i \L\”

Paula A. Foradora, Plaintiff

unsworn falsification to authorities.

10



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Answer and New Matter was
served upon the following counsel and parties of record by United States Mail, first class, postage

prepaid, this 24" day of December, 2001.

Addressed As Follows:

John R. Ryan, Esquire
Colavecchi, Ryan & Colavecchi
221 E. Market Street

P.O. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830

PONTZER & FORADORA

fin H. Fora&bra Esqulre
ttomey for Defendants




Notice of Assurance

This agreement is made by and between homeowners, Scott H. Foradora and Paula A.
Foradora (client), and general contractor Michael E. Powers (contractor) on March 7,
2001 in order to assure that the defays and delinquencies observed on the job site to date
will cease.

The following is hereby agreed to:

arder Cop i A ; el b g A
L)L, ‘;‘”‘*“"":‘Jﬁﬁl aad-censrstenriasror unt e e sH, asibibtesase

o comphered. The general comtractor shall assurc the clients that the contractor and
laborers will work approximately 40 hours per week until their responsibilities on

the job are completed. NPy
2 ) 5\&’ C d . : Sl " 1] - ) K

- ceastroToT oIS T tetartsrecsssary-to comptete e projett.
3) Contractor assures there will be no work stoppages for any reason and thoughtful
consideration will be paid to the ordering and scheduling of all sub-contractors
and materials in order to assure as such.

Ao N :n oo tha anolaetame T T “PM
poent: .
Due 10 the delayed progress of the job to date, contractor and client agree $12,000
from installment payment number three will be held by the client and paid to the
contractor at the completion of all internal work. Completion of internal work is
defined as: all work completed and ready for move in by the client.
Client agrees to reimburse the contractor for stone materials on site Contractor
assures the client that all materials delivered on site to date have been paid in full
by the contsactor. Contractor hereby relinquishes title to all ma‘terialsLon site upon
receipt of tHese funds. P ok e PR FRge Tor gho wok SHE
Contractor assures that Matthew McGarry will conwsieic stoneworkve
cymaeteni-and-apiafacton aaeaneeds wex of $5.50 per square foot for four
inch stone and 36 .50 for veneer stone. Client acknowledges there will be some

additional charges for window seals and quoined comers as consistent with
previous invoices, TX 19 ¥he vvinds Mavke My does Nat CW&\‘?*’ 1ob. Tren 5\\{’—
Covdvackor A Ho Frod MABHRS o fonplidy 100 b comprirthg prie. A Chans

. Aocrouined AP T .
The foregoing is here y agree??o b??h between homeowners, Scott H. Foradora and
Paula A Foradora, and Michael E. Powers, contractor. on this seventh day of March

oz dadhd

Michael £ Fowers S¢ett H. Foradora
Ji{*‘*<7(/>r_‘k o

/ .
Twe C.owlmnu\w( 5\'\;;\\ NO‘\‘ \DQ fQQONS\\)\Q g.(‘ Paula A. Foradora

mﬁv &Q\Ms “eeesed oy hotowans  w cx&wms
e R VQT»»N& mﬂ\“m\& “‘DConQ\Q*l Job,
AN

EXHIBIT g



AGREEMENT

MICHAEL E. POWERS
AND
HOMEOWNERS

THIS AGREEMENT, MADE THIS_ 24" DaYoF_MARCH _, 2000, BY
AND BETWEEN MICHAEL E POWERS CONSTRUCTION, HEREINAFTER
CALLED THE CONTRACTOR, AND_S¢OTT AND PAWLA FNEADOEA
HEREINAFTER CALLED THE OWNERS, WITNESSETH;

THAT THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER FOR THE CONSIDERATION
HEREINAFTER NAMED AGREE AS FOLLOWS;

ARTICLE 1: THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO PROVIDE ALL THE MATERIALS
AS SPECIFIED AND TU PERFORM ALL THE LABOR INDICATED [N THE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE ERECTION OF A DWELLING FOR THE OWNER,
THE FoPRpoenS AT_TRENSUPE LAHE IN THE CITY
OF_DUuRolx ,STATE OF ____PENNSYLUANIS -

ARTICLE 2: THE OWNER AGREES TO PAY THE CONTRACTOR IN CURRENT
FUNDS FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT THE AMOUNT

aF [wo HUNDEPED - E16HTY THouSARE  DOLLARS ).
SUBJECT TO ANY ADDITIONS OR DEDUCTIONS TO THE GENE.

CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT AGREED UPON IN WRITING AND TO MAKE
PAYMENTS ON ACCQUNT HEREOF UPON PRESENTATION OF PROPER LEIV
WAIVERS, AS THE WORK PROGRESSES AND AS FOLLOWS;

1

PAYMENT SCHEDYLE:

SO 0.  COMPLETION OF FOUNDATION

: ¢ COMPLETION OF ROUGH FRAME
%%f 8% “®  COMPLETION OF ROUGH MECHANICS
NO 000, . COMPLETION OF DRYWALL

20 N0 COMPLETION OF CONTRACT

ARTICLE 3: FINAL PAYMENT SHALL BE DUE IMMEDIATELY IN FULL AETER
COMPLETION OF THE WORK ABOVE MENTIONED. UNTIL SUCH FINAL
PAYMENT IS MADE, OWNER SHALL NOT TAKE UP RESIDENCE OR MOVE ANY
PERSONAL PROPERTY INTO THE HOUSE. IF THE SAME SHOQULD OCCUR,
THIS SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS POSSESSION BY THE OWNER AND
ACCEPTANCE QF ALL WORK AS IS, AND COMPLETION IN FULL OF THE
CONTRACT HEREIN SET FORTH. UPON FINAL PAYMENT, THE PROPER
KEYS WILL BE DELIVERED TO THE OWNER AT THAT TIME.

ARTICLE 4: IN THE EVENT THAT CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMEDNCE
WITHIN SIXTY DAYS FROM THE DATE OT THIS AGREEMENT AND IF THE .
REASON FOR THE SAME IS BECAUSE THE OWNER HAS NOT YET OBTAINED
FINANCING OR FOR ANY OTHER REASON DOES NOT PROCEED, THENIT IS
UNDERSTOOD, THAT IF PRICE CHANGES IN MATERIALS SHALL OCCUR

EXHIBIT "j"



t

AFTER THAT SIXTY DAY PERIOD, THE PRICE OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE
ADJUSTED TO PROPORTIONATELY REFLECT SUCH ADDITIONAL COSTS
ATTRIBUTED TO PRICE INCREASES. HGWEVER, IF CONSTRUCTION DOES
NOT COMMENCE WITHIN SIXTY DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS
AGREEMENT BECAUSE CONTRACTUR CANNGT QR DOES NOT BEGIN, THEN
ANY SUCH PRICE INCREASES SHALL NOT AFFECT THE BASE PRICE OF THIS
CONTRACT. '

ARTICLE 5: UPON THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, THE OWNER
WILL PROVIDE FOR FIRE, VANDALISM, AND OTHER CASUALTY AND
LIABILITY INSURANCE. (HOMEOWNERS POLICT).

ARTICLE 6: THE OWNER WILL ALSO SUPPLY ELECTRIC AND FUEL SERVICE
AND PAY THE COST OF SUCH SERVICE AFTER THE COMMENCEMENY OF
CONSTRUCTION AND AT THE APPROPRIATE TIME.

ARTICLE 7: CONTRACTOR DOES NOT AND CANNOT ASSUME ANY L

OR RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK DONE BY THE CUSTOMER/OWNER, NUR
SHALL ANY CREDIT BE GIVEN TO THE OWNER FOR WORK OR LABOR
PERFORMED UNLESS THE SAME IS APPROVED BREFOREHAND BY THE
CONTRACIOR

ARTICLE 8: IIN THE EVENT THAT THERE ARE ANY SPECIAL CODES FQR
REGULATIONS OTHER THAN NORMAL ZONING LAWS AND RESTRICTIONS,
THE CUSTOMER SHALL NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR OF THE w&

ARTICLE 9: IF ANY CHANGES ARE TO BE MADE TO THIS CONTRACT,
SPECIFICATIONS OR THE WORK CALLED FOR HEREIN, AND IF SY'CH
CHANGES ENTAIL AN INCREASE OR DECREASE IN THE COST OF
CONSTRUCTION, A CHANGE ORDER MUST BE EXECUTED IN WRITING BY
BOTH OF THE PARTIES HERETO, AND SUCH MODIFICATIONS OR CHANGES
PAID FOR BEFORE THERE IS AN OBLIGATION TO THE SAME.

ARTICLE 10: THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER FURTHER AGREE THAT THE
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS, CONDITIONS, AND BLUEPRINTS TOGETHER
WITH THIS AGREEMENT FORM THE ENTIRE CONTRACT, SUCH )
SPECIFICATIONS, PRINTS, AND CONDITIONS TO BE ATTACHED HERFTO.

ARTICLE 11: THE CONTRACTOR RECOGNIZES THE 3-DAY RIGHT TO
CANCEL CLAUSE THAT IS MANDATED BY STATE LAW. AFTER SIGNING
THIS AGREEMENT, THE CUSTOMER HAS THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THE

CONTRACT AND ALL PRECEDING STATEMENTS WILL BE CONSIDERED
NULL AND VOID.

THUS, THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNERS HAVE SET THEIR HANDS AND SEALS THE
DAY AND YEAR FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

IHLIINE

MichazLE.ngexs, Contractor

|49
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a : CIVIL DIVISION
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION,
' Plaintiff, : NO. 01-557-CD
Vs. : Type of Pleading:
: PRAECIPE

SCOTT H. FORADORA and
PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband and Wife,
Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly withdraw my appearance on behalf of the Defendants in the above captioned case, term and
number. :
Respectfully Submitted:
F |] L E D PONTZER & FORADORA
JAN 10 2002 By: %[%
o S 20 Conr s
Prothonotary % g‘?f)“’%g‘;‘o?*m
Atty. LD. No. 63413
PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of the Defendants in the above captioned case, term and number.
Respectfully Submitted:

HANAK, GUIDO & TALADAY

By: 272 Sy
d Taladay, Esquire

8 Jeffers Strect

P.O. Box 489

DuBois, PA 15801
(814)371-7768




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a
MICHAEL E. POWERS
CONSTRUCTION,

Plaintiff

_VS -

SCOTT H. FORADORA and
PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband
and Wife,

Defendants

CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
No. 01-557-CD
Type of Pleading;:

Praecipe to Withdraw
Answer & New Matter

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendants

Counsel of Record for This

Party:

Matthew B. Taladay, Esq.
Supreme Court No. 49663
Hanak, Guido and Taladay
498 Jeffers Street

P. O. Box 487

DuBois, PA 15801

814-371-7768

FILED

JAN 2 82002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a
MICHAEL E. POWERS
CONSTRUCTION,

Plaintiff

vs- : No. 01-557-CD

SCOTT H. FORADORA and
PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband
and Wife,

Defendants

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW ANSWER & NEW MATTER
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly withdraw the Answer and New Matter filed by the
Defendants, Scott H. Foradora and Paula A. Foradora, in the above

referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

HANAK, GUIDO AND TALADAY




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a
MICHAEL E. POWERS
CONSTRUCTION,

Plaintiff

V- , No. 01-557-CD

SCOTT H. FORADORA and

PAULA A. FORADORA, Husband
and Wife,

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that on the 25th day of January, 2002, a true and
correct copy of the Defenrdants' Amended Answer was sent via first

class mail, postage prepaid, to the following:

John R. Ryan, Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff
Colavecchi, Ryan & Colavecchi
P.O. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830

(g

tthiew B. Taladay
‘Attorney for Defendants



LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION,
Plaintiff

Vs.
SCOTT H. FORADORA and PAULA A.

FORADORA, husband and wife,
Defendants

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01 - 557 - CD

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION
OF CLAIM

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff, MICHAEL E. POWERS

Counsel of Record for This
Party:

JOHN R. RYAN, ESQUIRE
Pa. I.D. #38739

COLAVECCHI RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 East Market Street

P. 0. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-1566

FILED

0cT 0 2 2002

Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a :
MICHAEL E. PCWERS CONSTRUCTION, : No. 01 - 557 - CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
SCOTT H. FORADORA and PAULA A.

FORADORA, husband and wife, :
Defendants:

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF CLAIM

1. On April 18, 2001, Michael E. Powers, d/b/a Michael E.
Powers Construction filed for record in the Office of the
Prothonotary of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, a claim, which
claim was duly recorded to No. 01-557-CD. Such claim is against
property, together with the improvements thereon, owned by Scott H.
Foradora and Paula A. Foradora, husband and wife, of 1408 Treasure
Lake, DuBois, Pennsylvania, 15801 for labor performed and materials
furnished by Michael E. Powers, d/b/a Michael E. Powers
Construction. The property covered by the claim is described as
Lot No. 5, Section 6, "Bermuda" in the Treasure Lake Subdivision in
Sandy Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, recorded in the
Recorder of Deeds Office in Miscellaneous Book Map File 24.

2. On October 1, 2002, the parties entered into a settlement
which has fully satisfied the indebtedness secured by the above

mentioned claim.




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

“

3. In consideration thereof, Michael E. Powers, d/b/a Michael
E. Powers Construction, by his attorney, John R. Ryan, Esquire,
certifies that the claim is released and discharged, and authorizes

and directs that the same be discharged of record.

JOHN R. RYAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: October 1, 2002




JORS [,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARIFELD COUNTY, PENNA.
CIVIL DIVISION
No. 01 - 557 - CD

MICHAEL E. POWERS, d/b/a
MICHAEL E. POWERS CONSTRUCTION,
Plaintiff

VS.

SCOTT H. FORADORA and PAULA A.
FORADORA, husband and wife,
Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION
OF CLAIM

FILEL

O[3 30,44

0CT 0 2 2007
d

U RCC =Skt

§ pd. J.00
William A. Shaly

vﬂoﬁro:oﬁmé
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COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
(ACROSS FROM COURTHOUSE}
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830




